

Dear Scholarship Applicant:

Long Island ABATE will be sponsoring a scholarship in memory of STAVROS DALAMBAKIS and all of our fallen Brothers and Sisters this year. Two scholarships will be awarded. Any student who is interested in applying must meet the following criteria:

- 1. You must be a child, a grandchild or legally adoptee of an Active Long Island ABATE member.
- 2. You must be entering College or Vocational School or currently matriculated in a College or Vocational school.
- 3. You must be enrolled at least half the time.
- 4. You must have average or above grades.

The decision of the Long Island ABATE Officers and the Scholarship Committee is final and binding.

PLEASE NOTE:

A total of two (2) scholarships of \$ 750.00 each will be awarded.

ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE POST MARKED NO LATER THAN June 30, 2017.

Mail all information and applications to:

Long Island ABATE

Attn: Scholarship Committee

P. O. Box 22

Yaphank, NY 11980



THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST ACCOMPANY THE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

- 1. A copy of this letter
- 2. Completed Scholarship Application
- 3. Your sponsors (ABATE member) name, address, phone number, and relationship to applicant (within the application)
- 4. A 250 minimum but no more than 500-word essay detailing your goals and ambitions.
- 5. <u>HIGH SCHOOL SENIORS ONLY:</u> A copy of your transcripts. If unavailable, an official letter with the raised school seal listing the grades or report card in a sealed envelope, attesting to their validity, with a letter of acceptance letter from a credited college or trade school.
- 6. **FOR MATRICULATING COLLEGE AND TRADE SCHOOL STUDENTS:** A copy of next semesters dated schedule and college transcripts with your GPA.

PLEASE NOTE:

****AN APPLICATION RECEIVED WITH MISSING OR INCOMPLETE INFORMATION WILL BE DISQUALFIED. ****

ALL OF THE ABOVE ENUMERATED ITEMS MUST BE MAILED TO THE LISTED ADDRESS AND POSTED MARKED NO LATER THAN <u>June 30, 2017.</u> FAXED COPIES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

LONG ISLAND ABATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THE NUMBER OF SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED AND THE AMOUNT OF ANY SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED.

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATIONS TO:

ATTN: SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE LONG ISLAND ABATE P.O. BOX 22 YAPHANK, NY 11980



STUDENT INFORMATION

| Name | |
|----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | |
| | |
| Telephone/Cell Nu | mber |
| Birth Date | Graduation Date (High School) |
| | Vocational/Trade School to which you have been accepted to, or |
| awards received in sheet if needed) | which you have participated in, including offices held and either high school, college or trade school. (Use separate |
| List all hobbies or i | interests (Use separate sheet if needed) |
| List all Community sheet if needed) | y Service activities during the last two years (Use separate |
| | |



SPONSORSHIP INFORMATION

| Name of Long Island ABATE Member: |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Address: |
| Phone Number: |
| Relationship to Applicant: |
| CERTIFICATION |
| I CERTIFY THAT ALL INFORMATION ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE, COMPLETE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. I AGREE TO PROVIDE IF REQUESTED, ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION NECESSARY TO VERIFY INFORMATION REPORTED. ANY FALSE INFORMATION WILL BE CAUSE FOR DENIAL OR WITHDRAWAL OF THIS SCHOLARSHIP. |
| Applicants Signature: |
| Date: |
| Sponsors Signature: |
| Date: |

PRIVACY ACT ADDENDUM

Review all information requested. None of this information is required by law and is, therefore, disclosed voluntarily. It will be used in considering the applicant for scholarship, publicity and related purposes. Not providing all or part of the requested information may result in an applicant not being fully considered for this award.



AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Except as specified below, all personal information contained in my application for the Long Island ABATE Scholarship may be used by the award sponsor for promotion and publicity purposes.

| Exceptions: (Specify personal information which you do not want released.) | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Signature of | f Applicant: | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | | |

<u>NOTE:</u> All decisions of the Long Island ABATE Officers, Board Members and Judging Committee are final. The Decisions will be made without reference or regard to race, color, sex, creed or National origin.